
JOCKEY Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win% ITM% MAIN COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TURF COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TAPETA COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

Favorites
Sts. 1st % Win

Avg Win
Payoff

Edgard J. Zayas 114 27 16 14 24 50 24 7 29 44 13 30 46 7 15 31 12 39 $7.90
Paco Lopez 108 22 19 16 20 53 20 4 20 36 7 19 52 11 21 35 15 43 $5.70
Emisael Jaramillo 101 17 17 14 17 48 21 5 24 38 6 16 42 6 14 24 10 42 $7.30
Micah J. Husbands* 104 17 10 15 16 40 27 6 22 30 7 23 47 4 9 19 7 37 $8.00
Leonel Reyes 112 14 17 10 13 37 29 2 7 47 2 4 36 10 28 7 1 14 $11.50
Jose E. Morelos 86 14 8 7 16 34 23 2 9 24 5 21 39 7 18 4 3 75 $12.70
Miguel Angel Vasquez 113 13 15 15 12 38 25 2 8 39 1 3 49 10 20 15 4 27 $7.80
Edwin Gonzalez 98 12 15 17 12 45 17 2 12 35 2 6 46 8 17 19 5 26 $8.50
Edgar Perez 77 12 5 10 16 35 16 2 12 29 2 7 32 8 25 10 4 40 $15.50
Rajiv Maragh 86 11 17 12 13 47 15 3 20 33 6 18 38 2 5 6 2 33 $17.40

JOCKEY 2 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

3 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

Maiden/Claiming
Sts. 1st W %

Allowance
Sts. 1st W %

Stakes
Sts. 1st W %

Handicap
Sts. 1st W %

Routes
Sts. 1st W %

Sprints
Sts. 1st W %

Edgard J. Zayas 0 0 0 57 15 26 79 21 27 25 4 16 1 0 0 1 0 0 64 13 20 50 14 28
Paco Lopez 1 0 0 51 6 12 81 15 19 19 4 21 1 0 0 1 0 0 53 12 23 55 10 18
Emisael Jaramillo 3 1 33 50 9 18 70 12 17 23 2 9 3 2 67 1 0 0 50 10 20 51 7 14
Micah J. Husbands* 1 0 0 50 6 12 87 14 16 12 2 17 1 0 0 1 1 100 52 5 10 52 12 23
Leonel Reyes 3 0 0 49 7 14 85 7 8 19 5 26 3 1 33 1 0 0 61 8 13 51 6 12
Jose E. Morelos 2 0 0 32 3 9 66 10 15 12 3 25 2 0 0 0 0 0 42 8 19 44 6 14
Miguel Angel Vasquez 1 0 0 54 6 11 86 11 13 19 1 5 1 0 0 1 0 0 52 5 10 61 8 13
Edwin Gonzalez 2 1 50 42 7 17 70 10 14 20 2 10 3 0 0 2 0 0 49 6 12 49 6 12
Edgar Perez 3 1 33 28 2 7 60 11 18 13 1 8 2 0 0 0 0 0 36 3 8 41 9 22
Rajiv Maragh 1 0 0 43 6 14 61 7 11 18 3 17 1 0 0 1 1 100 46 5 11 40 6 15
* Denotes Apprentice Riders.

TRAINER Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win% ITM% MAIN COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TURF COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TAPETA COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

Favorites
Sts. 1st % Win

Avg Win
Payoff

Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. 57 11 6 16 19 58 12 4 33 28 6 21 17 1 6 23 6 26 $7.00
Carlos A. David 34 10 5 8 29 68 9 2 22 9 3 33 16 5 31 12 7 58 $6.90
Jose Francisco D'Angelo 48 9 8 7 19 50 10 1 10 21 1 5 17 7 41 14 5 36 $6.50
Todd A. Pletcher 28 8 4 3 29 54 9 3 33 15 3 20 4 2 50 9 4 44 $5.90
Victor Barboza, Jr. 34 6 7 3 18 47 13 3 23 6 0 0 15 3 20 6 2 33 $9.30
Joseph F. Orseno 27 6 2 3 22 41 3 1 33 11 3 27 13 2 15 2 1 50 $16.30
Gustavo Delgado 13 5 0 1 38 46 6 2 33 3 2 67 4 1 25 4 2 50 $9.00
Fernando Abreu 22 4 2 2 18 36 5 1 20 12 2 17 5 1 20 5 1 20 $7.60
Laura Cazares 12 4 2 2 33 67 1 0 0 5 1 20 6 3 50 0 0 0 $16.50
Antonio Sano 47 3 7 10 6 43 11 1 9 20 1 5 16 1 6 3 1 33 $16.90

TRAINER 2 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

3 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

Maiden/Claiming
Sts. 1st W %

Allowance
Sts. 1st W %

Stakes
Sts. 1st W %

Handicap
Sts. 1st W %

Routes
Sts. 1st W %

Sprints
Sts. 1st W %

Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. 0 0 0 21 4 19 36 9 25 15 1 7 2 0 0 2 1 50 32 5 16 25 6 24
Carlos A. David 2 0 0 19 6 32 30 8 27 2 1 50 1 1 100 0 0 0 16 4 25 18 6 33
Jose Francisco D'Angelo 0 0 0 26 5 19 30 7 23 15 2 13 1 0 0 1 0 0 27 6 22 21 3 14
Todd A. Pletcher 0 0 0 21 5 24 20 7 35 7 1 14 1 0 0 0 0 0 21 7 33 7 1 14
Victor Barboza, Jr. 0 0 0 15 2 13 23 6 26 7 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 17 3 18 17 3 18
Joseph F. Orseno 0 0 0 17 2 12 21 3 14 4 2 50 0 0 0 1 1 100 11 1 9 16 5 31
Gustavo Delgado 0 0 0 9 3 33 11 5 45 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 25 9 4 44
Fernando Abreu 0 0 0 9 0 0 18 3 17 3 1 33 1 0 0 0 0 0 14 3 21 8 1 13
Laura Cazares 0 0 0 3 0 0 6 3 50 6 1 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 25 8 3 38
Antonio Sano 0 0 0 36 2 6 39 2 5 3 1 33 3 0 0 0 0 0 29 1 3 18 2 11

HORSE Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win% ITM% MAIN COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TURF COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TAPETA COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

Favorites
Sts. 1st % Win

Avg Win
Payoff

Starship Impulsive 2 2 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 2 2 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $12.60
Warda 3 2 0 0 67 67 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 67 1 1 100 $14.60
Rachel's Coach 2 2 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 100 2 2 100 $6.00
Emirates Affair 2 2 0 0 100 100 2 2 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 100 $3.60
Ship Cadet 2 2 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 100 2 2 100 $4.50
Todo Fino (CHI) 2 2 0 0 100 100 2 2 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 100 $3.20
Louie the Sun King 2 1 1 0 50 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 100 1 1 100 $4.80
Lindsay Smiles 2 1 1 0 50 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 50 0 0 0 $34.20
Happy Ride 2 1 1 0 50 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $15.60
R Money Moves 3 1 1 0 33 67 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 33 0 0 0 $8.40

FACTS AND FIGURES AT GULFSTREAM PARK
Performance Record from 04/03/2025 to 05/04/2025



OWNER Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win% ITM% MAIN COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TURF COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TAPETA COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

Favorites
Sts. 1st % Win

Avg Win
Payoff

Arindel 10 5 3 0 50 80 8 4 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 5 3 60 $6.60
Paterpop Racing 14 4 1 1 29 43 6 1 17 4 2 50 4 1 25 2 1 50 $12.50
Starship Stables 14 4 0 0 29 29 3 0 0 6 2 33 5 2 40 0 0 0 $10.20
Kenneth L. Ramsey 9 3 2 2 33 78 1 0 0 5 2 40 3 1 33 2 1 50 $6.60
D. J. Stable LLC 9 3 1 1 33 56 1 1 100 5 1 20 3 1 33 0 0 0 $11.80
Bruno Schickedanz 33 2 5 8 6 45 4 0 0 10 0 0 19 2 11 1 1 100 $6.70
Tami Bobo 17 2 2 2 12 35 2 0 0 8 1 13 7 1 14 1 0 0 $23.70
La Milagrosa Stable LLC 6 2 1 0 33 50 0 0 0 1 0 0 5 2 40 2 1 50 $9.60
Celis Stud LLC 6 2 1 0 33 50 2 1 50 2 0 0 2 1 50 3 1 33 $5.30
Grey Oak Stables 3 2 1 0 67 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 67 1 1 100 $5.60

OWNER 2 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

3 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

Maiden/Claiming
Sts. 1st W %

Allowance
Sts. 1st W %

Stakes
Sts. 1st W %

Handicap
Sts. 1st W %

Routes
Sts. 1st W %

Sprints
Sts. 1st W %

Arindel 5 1 20 1 1 100 8 3 38 1 1 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 2 1 50 8 4 50
Paterpop Racing 0 0 0 4 1 25 13 3 23 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 50 10 2 20
Starship Stables 0 0 0 7 3 43 8 1 13 4 2 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 9 3 33 5 1 20
Kenneth L. Ramsey 0 0 0 4 2 50 7 2 29 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 2 29 2 1 50
D. J. Stable LLC 0 0 0 6 1 17 4 2 50 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 100 5 0 0 4 3 75
Bruno Schickedanz 0 0 0 15 2 13 29 2 7 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 1 6 17 1 6
Tami Bobo 0 0 0 12 1 8 13 1 8 3 1 33 1 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 9 2 22
La Milagrosa Stable LLC 0 0 0 2 0 0 4 2 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 33 3 1 33
Celis Stud LLC 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 2 50 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 25 2 1 50
Grey Oak Stables 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 67 0 0 0
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